2002, issued a demand notice dated 11.11.2025 in respect of loan accounts bearing number 
HLNHFLRKT0019925 & HLNLAPRKT0019926, calling upon the borrowers Paresh Bhai 
Sukha Bhai Solanki and Meenaben Pareshbhai Solanki to repay total amount mentioned in 
the demand notice being Rs. 15,01,461/- (Indian Rupees Fifteen Lakhs One Thousand Four 
Hundred and Sixty-One Only) And Rs. 8,91,260/- (Indian Rupees Eight Lakh Nintey-One 
Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Only) as on 10.11.2025 along with further interest and 
charges in terms of loan agreement accrued / to be accrued thereon w.e.f., 11.11.2025 within 60 
days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

[...]

Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 03.02.2026.
The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Capital India Home 
Loans Limited for an amount of Rs. 15,01,461 /- (Indian Rupees Fifteen Lakhs One Thousand 
Four Hundred And Sixty-One Only) And Rs. 8,91,260/- (Indian Rupees Eight Lakh Nintey-One 
Thousand Two Hundred And Sixty Only) as on 10.11.2025 along with further interest and 
charges as aforesaid.
The attention of the borrower is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in